

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 5042/2012(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in WP No.2338/2005,  
dated 28/07/2010 in RP No.15/2009,RP No.17/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF  
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

G. ALAVADI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COOP-ERATIVE SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv. for

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition returnable in  
eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status-  
quo in respect of the subject property.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 12168-12170 of 2011.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master