

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12168-12170/2011

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.COOPERATIVE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11116-11118 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12171-12173 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26950-26952 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31156-31159 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aditya Garrar,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar,adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh
Mr.Rishabh Jain,adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai
Ms.Bharti Tyagi,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar ,Adv
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi ,Adv
Mr.Rishabh Jain,adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Kumar
Mr.Prabhakar Parnam,adv.
Mr.D.S.Mehra,adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.18

-2-

Mr.O.P. Bhadani,adv.'
Mr.Ashok Anand,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.12168-12170/2011 & 11116/2012
Id.counsel for the petitioners and the learned
counsel for the respondents are present.
What gets revealed from the perusal of the office
report is that the above matters have to be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Process and await
orders.

SLP(C) No.11116/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.7. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 19.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB