

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31156-31159/  
2011

PRAKASHWATI RATHI ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR,CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ETC.ETC Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No.11116-11118/2012

Date : 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aarohi Holani,Adv.  
Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.  
Mr.Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sudhakar Diwedi,adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.C.D.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.O.P.Bhadani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31156-31159/2011

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 has already filed the  
counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Notice was not ordered to be sent to the  
other respondents. Service is complete. Viewed thus, the matter shall be

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.01.20

10:28:02 TLT

Reason:

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.11116-11118/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate  
steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.7 IN SLP(c)  
No.11116/2012 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.11118/2012 in spite of  
last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for  
listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB