

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12168-12170/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2008 in WPC No. 2338/2005 28-07-2010 in RP No. 14764/2008 21-01-2011 in CM No. 20491/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SEEMA SHARMA . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES GOVT OF NCT
OF DELHI REGISTRAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 16/2015 and IA No.93042/2017-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12171-12173/2011 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 93036/2017)

SLP(C) No. 26950-26952/2011 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11116-11118/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 31156-31159/2011 (XIV)

Date : 16-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Gajanand K., Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Sanjit Das, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Aleem Majid, Adv.
Ms. Girija Ballav Das, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Prasad Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It was submitted by Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners that there is

subsequent event after the impugned order has been passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi; in which only 119 members have been verified whereas 124 flats were constructed, so all the verified members can be accommodated.

Let objections in this regard be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed one week thereafter.

List after four weeks on a non misc. day.

Impleadment is not necessary, however, they are permitted to intervene in the matter. The application for impleadment is allowed to the extent of intervention only.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER