

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12168-12170/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2008 in WPC No. 2338/2005 28-07-2010 in RP No. 14764/2008 21-01-2011 in CM No. 20491/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List 2nd week of April, 2018 on a non-miscellaneous day vide Order dated 20.03.2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 25902/2018

FOR [Application for vacating interim Order] ON IA 26115/2016

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 93042/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 35025/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 35032/2018

with

SLP(C) No. 12171-12173/2011

SLP(C) No. 26950-52/2011

SLP(C) No. 11116-11118/2012

SLP(C) No. 31156-59/2011

Date : 17-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For the parties:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For intervener

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv.

**For impleading
Parties**

Mr. Aditya singh, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Savita Prabhakar, adv.
Mr. Amit Bhanot, adv.
Mr. Purshottam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Kakar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Das, adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh singh, adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Tajaswina Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel appearing for the parties have requested some time in order to work out the possibility of amicable settlement, if possible. Let active positive steps be taken in this regard.

List on 03rd May, 2018.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**